South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
April 25, 2024, 05:52:39 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2021 (Rat #0431, Act #0401 of 1988) General Bill, By Harvin, P.T. Bradley, T.M. Burriss and R.S. Corning

A Bill to amend Section 47-1-40, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to ill-treatment of animals, so as to further
provide for what constitutes ill-treatment and to increase the penalties for violation, to also make it unlawful to torture, mutilate,
or cruelly kill animals and to provide penalties for violation, and to provide certain exceptions.-amended title

12/03/86
12/03/86
01/13/87
01/13/87
03/31/87

04/02/87
04/07/87
04/07/87
04/07/87
04/08/87
04/09/87
04/09/87
02/24/88
03/01/88
03/01/88
03/02/88
03/02/88
03/02/88
03/10/88
03/15/88
03/21/88
03/21/88
03/21/88
03/29/88

House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
Introduced and read first time HJ-32

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-32
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-1470

Debate adjourned HJ-1599

Amended HJ-1643

Objection by Rep. Klapman & Koon HJ-1643

Read second time HJ-1643

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1678

Introduced and read first time SJ-1732

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-1732
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-24
Read second time SJ-26

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-26

Amended SJ-34

Read third time SJ-35

Returned SJ-35

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-1924

Ratified R 431

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/21/88

Act No. 401

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



