## South Carolina Legislature

April 25, 2024, 05:52:39 pm

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

## H\*2021 (Rat #0431, Act #0401 of 1988) General Bill, By Harvin, P.T. Bradley, T.M. Burriss and R.S. Corning

A Bill to amend Section 47-1-40, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to ill-treatment of animals, so as to further provide for what constitutes ill-treatment and to increase the penalties for violation, to also make it unlawful to torture, mutilate, or cruelly kill animals and to provide penalties for violation, and to provide certain exceptions.-amended title

12/03/86	House	Prefiled
12/03/86	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
01/13/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-32
01/13/87	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-32
03/31/87	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
		HJ-1470
04/02/87	House	Debate adjourned HJ-1599
04/07/87	House	Amended HJ-1643
04/07/87	House	Objection by Rep. Klapman & Koon HJ-1643
04/07/87	House	Read second time HJ-1643
04/08/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1678
04/09/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1732
04/09/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-1732
02/24/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-24
03/01/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-26
03/01/88	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-26
03/02/88	Senate	Amended SJ-34
03/02/88	Senate	Read third time SJ-35
03/02/88	Senate	Returned SJ-35
03/10/88	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-1924
03/15/88		Ratified R 431
03/21/88		Signed By Governor
03/21/88		Effective date 03/21/88
03/21/88		Act No. 401
03/29/88		Copies available